
7:15 am
7:30-8:40 am
8:45-9:40 am

9:45-11:10 am
11:15 am

11:30-12:30 pm
12:30 pm

7:15 am
7:30-8:40 am
8:45-9:40 am
9:45-10:00 am

10:00-10:55 am
11:00-12:30 pm

12:30 pm

7:15 am
7:30-8:30 am
8:35-9:45 am
9:45-10:15 am

10:15-11:10 am
11:20-12:15 pm

12:15 pm

9:05-9:45 am
9:50-10:30 am

10:25 am-12:00 pm
12:00-12:45 pm

7:30-8:10 am
8:15-8:55 am

8:55 am

10:35-11:15 am
11:15-11:55 am

11:55 am

TEACHER / ASSISTANT TEACHER ROOM (observers not permitted)
Tap 

Hip Hop Choreography, Music Mixing and Film 
~ Lunch Break ~ Please clear room quickly for transition to last mini class

Saturday Competition - Start time 1:30 PM ~ doors open for seating 15 min's prior                                   

Pre-registered Observer bands are required during our Kick Off & all Convention Classes with the exception of 
Sunday's Junior Parent & Me class. Observer bands will not be sold at our event and are not required during 
competition or during Sunday's Closing Ceremony.  

~ Break ~ Clear Room Quickly for transition to Teachers class
Musical Theater

LAUNCH PROGRAM ROOM
Ballet 
Tap 

Please clear room quickly for transition to our Mini Classes

Jazz
Tap 

Lunch Break

MINI ROOM
Technique

Tap 

Lunch Break

JUNIOR ROOM
 KICK OFF & GROUP WARM UP  (MAINSTAGE) - dancer & observer wristbands required

Hip Hop
Lyrical

~ Break ~

 KICK OFF & GROUP WARM UP  (MAINSTAGE) - dancer & observer wristbands required
Ballet 

Musical Theater
~ Break ~

Jazz
Auditions (closed class - no observers)

Ballet 
Auditions (closed class - no observers)

~ Break ~
AMDA Workshop Class

Lunch Break

TEEN ROOM

ST CHARLES, MO DUPREE DANCE CONVENTION SCHEDULE  ~ FEBRUARY 2025 
SATURDAY CLASS SCHEDULE

Registration Packets must be picked up by Studio Owners/Directors or independent registrants prior to Kick Off on Saturday 
morning.  Dancer wristbands, audition numbers, Owner/Director badges & observer bands required for Kick Off & classes.

SENIOR ROOM
 KICK OFF & GROUP WARM UP  (MAINSTAGE) - dancer & observer wristbands required

Contemporary 



7:45-9:10 am
9:15-10:15 am
10:15-10:45 am

10:45-11:40 am
11:45-12:40 pm

12:45-1:30 pm
1:30-2:30 pm
2:45-3:45pm

7:45-8:45 am
8:50-10:10 am
10:15-10:45 am

10:45-11:45 am
11:50-12:45 pm

12:45-1:30 pm
1:30-2:30 pm
2:45-3:45 pm

7:45-8:40 am
8:45-10:15 am
10:15-10:45 am

10:45-11:45 am

12:00-12:45 pm
12:45-1:30 pm
1:30-2:30 pm
2:45-3:45pm

9:30-10:15 am
10:20-11:00 am

12:45-1:25 pm
1:30-2:15 pm
2:45-3:45 pm

7:45-8:30 am
8:35-9:15 am
9:15-9:25 am

11:00-11:40 am
11:45 -12:30 pm

2:45-3:45 pm

Convention Registered Assistants & Teachers may take or observe any class on schedule at any time.

Teacher Connect with Terrill
Image Tech for Dancers© 

Our Private Studio Owner/Director & Dupree faculty luncheon is from 12:45-1:30 pm (please wear O/D lanyards)

CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION  (mainstage)

CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION  (mainstage)

LAUNCH PROGRAM ROOM
Jazz

Hip Hop 
Launch Program Wrap Up  ~ please clear quickly for trnsition to Mini classes

TEACHER / ASSISTANT TEACHER ROOM (observers not permitted)

MINI ROOM
Ballet
Lyrical

~ Lunch Break ~ Please clear room quickly for transition to Teacher Classes
Jazz

Hip Hop

Musical Theater
15 minute break  (unbanded observers gain access for next class)

Parent and Me Class (observer bands not required)

~ Lunch Break ~ last chance apparel sales 
Contemporary

CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION  (mainstage)

Character Class
CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION  (mainstage)

JUNIOR ROOM
Ballet

Auditions (closed class - no observers)
~ Break ~ Faculty Photo Op

Hip Hop 
Contemporary

~ Break ~ Faculty Photo Op
Tap

Heels Class
~ Lunch Break ~ last chance apparel sales

Hip Hop 
 Jazz

~ Lunch Break ~ last chance apparel sales
Lyrical

CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION  (mainstage)

TEEN ROOM

SUNDAY CLASS SCHEDULE
All dancers begin class in their own room on Sunday.  Observer Passes are not required during the Closing Ceremony. Banded 
observers will gain admittance at 2:30 pm and non-banded observers will gain access shortly following (space permitting).   

SENIOR ROOM
Musical Theater

Tap
~ Break ~ Faculty Photo Op


