ST CHARLES, MO DUPREE DANCE CONVENTION SCHEDULE ~ FEBRUARY 2025

SATURDAY CLASS SCHEDULE

Registration Packets must be picked up by Studio Owners/Directors or independent registrants prior to Kick Off on Saturday morning. Dancer wristbands, audition numbers, Owner/Director badges & observer bands required for Kick Off & classes.

SENIOR ROOM	
7:15 am	KICK OFF & GROUP WARM UP (MAINSTAGE) - dancer & observer wristbands required
7:30-8:40 am	Contemporary
8:45-9:40 am	Ballet
9:45-11:10 am	Auditions (closed class - no observers)
11:15 am	~ Break ~
11:30-12:30 pm	AMDA Workshop Class
12:30 pm	Lunch Break

TEEN ROOM	
7:15 am	KICK OFF & GROUP WARM UP (MAINSTAGE) - dancer & observer wristbands required
7:30-8:40 am	Ballet
8:45-9:40 am	Musical Theater
9:45-10:00 am	~ Break ~
10:00-10:55 am	Jazz
11:00-12:30 pm	Auditions (closed class - no observers)
12:30 pm	Lunch Break

	JUNIOR ROOM	
7:15 am	KICK OFF & GROUP WARM UP (MAINSTAGE) - dancer & observer wristbands required	
7:30-8:30 am	Hip Hop	
8:35-9:45 am	Lyrical	
9:45-10:15 am	~ Break ~	
10:15-11:10 am	Jazz	
11:20-12:15 pm	Тар	
12:15 pm	Lunch Break	

MINI ROOM	
9:05-9:45 am	Technique
9:50-10:30 am	Тар
10:25 am-12:00 pm	~ Break ~ Clear Room Quickly for transition to Teachers class
12:00-12:45 pm	Musical Theater

LAUNCH PROGRAM ROOM	
7:30-8:10 am	Ballet
8:15-8:55 am	Тар
8:55 am	Please clear room quickly for transition to our Mini Classes

TEACHER / ASSISTANT TEACHER ROOM (observers not permitted)	
10:35-11:15 am	Тар
11:15-11:55 am	Hip Hop Choreography, Music Mixing and Film
11:55 am	~ Lunch Break ~ Please clear room quickly for transition to last mini class

Saturday Competition - Start time 1:30 PM ~ doors open for seating 15 min's prior

Pre-registered Observer bands are required during our Kick Off & all Convention Classes with the exception of Sunday's Junior Parent & Me class. Observer bands will not be sold at our event and are not required during competition or during Sunday's Closing Ceremony.

SUNDAY CLASS SCHEDULE

All dancers begin class in their own room on Sunday. Observer Passes are not required during the Closing Ceremony. Banded observers will gain admittance at 2:30 pm and non-banded observers will gain access shortly following (space permitting).

SENIOR ROOM	
7:45-9:10 am	Musical Theater
9:15-10:15 am	Тар
10:15-10:45 am	~ Break ~ Faculty Photo Op
10:45-11:40 am	Нір Нор
11:45-12:40 pm	Jazz
12:45-1:30 pm	~ Lunch Break ~ last chance apparel sales
1:30-2:30 pm	Lyrical
2:45-3:45pm	CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION (mainstage)

	TEEN ROOM	
7:45-8:45 am	Hip Hop	
8:50-10:10 am	Contemporary	
10:15-10:45 am	~ Break ~ Faculty Photo Op	
10:45-11:45 am	Тар	
11:50-12:45 pm	Heels Class	
12:45-1:30 pm	~ Lunch Break ~ last chance apparel sales	
1:30-2:30 pm	Character Class	
2:45-3:45 pm	CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION (mainstage)	

JUNIOR ROOM	
7:45-8:40 am	Ballet
8:45-10:15 am	Auditions (closed class - no observers)
10:15-10:45 am	~ Break ~ Faculty Photo Op
10:45-11:45 am	Musical Theater
	15 minute break (unbanded observers gain access for next class)
12:00-12:45 pm	Parent and Me Class (observer bands not required)
12:45-1:30 pm	~ Lunch Break ~ last chance apparel sales
1:30-2:30 pm	Contemporary
2:45-3:45pm	CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION (mainstage)
	MINI ROOM
9:30-10:15 am	Ballet
10:20-11:00 am	Lyrical
	~ Lunch Break ~ Please clear room quickly for transition to Teacher Classes
12:45-1:25 pm	Jazz
1:30-2:15 pm	Hip Hop
2:45-3:45 pm	CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION (mainstage)

LAUNCH PROGRAM ROOM	
7:45-8:30 am	Jazz
8:35-9:15 am	Hip Hop
9:15-9:25 am	Launch Program Wrap Up ~ please clear quickly for trnsition to Mini classes

TEACHER / ASSISTANT TEACHER ROOM (observers not permitted)		
Convention	Convention Registered Assistants & Teachers may take or observe any class on schedule at any time.	
11:00-11:40 am	Teacher Connect with Terrill	
11:45 -12:30 pm	Image Tech for Dancers©	
Our Private Studio Owner/Director & Dupree faculty luncheon is from 12:45-1:30 pm (please wear O/D lanyards)		
2:45-3:45 pm	CLOSING CEREMONY and SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION (mainstage)	